
DRAINAGE DISTRICTS       
Valuation:    $         34,739,931  K.S.A. Levy               Revenue 
Drainage District No. 1       
   General    24-512 3.741  $              129,436.86  
Valuation:    $         31,912,075  K.S.A. Levy                Revenue 
Drainage District No. 2 
   General    24-512 1.035  $                32,850.49  
 
SEWER DISTRICTS:       
Valuation:    $           2,134,806  K.S.A. Levy                Revenue 
Eastside Sewer District No. 1       
   General    19-27a09 4.263  $                  8,818.61  
Valuation:    $           4,881,277  K.S.A. Levy                Revenue 
Sewer District No. 2       
   General    19-27a09 5.041  $                24,606.26  
 
WATERSHED DISTRICT       
Valuation:    $         10,725,731  K.S.A. Levy                       Revenue 
Pawnee       
   General    24-1208 3.510  $                37,575.58  
       

Comparison to 2008 Levies: 2008 2009 % of 
District       Valuation Levy Levy Change 
State      492,125,637 1.500 1.500 0.00% 
 
County      492,125,637 36.326 37.319 2.73% 
Community College    
Garden City    492,125,637 19.358 20.183 4.26% 
 
CITIES       
Garden City    141,870,049 33.146 32.872      -0.83% 
Holcomb          8,156,815 49.617 51.333 3.46% 
RECREATION     
Garden City    141,870,049  4.831 4.984 3.17% 
USD 363      169,397,317  3.891 3.993 2.62% 
Townships      
Garden City      95,995,392 0.982 1.206       22.81% 
Garfield        10,955,199 1.861 1.977         6.23% 
Ivanhoe        44,615,412 0.617 0.502      -18.64% 
Pierceville         15,944,744 2.660 2.506        -5.79% 
Pleasant Valley   5,217,836 0.911 1.068       17.23% 
Sherlock      134,656,295 0.533 0.786       47.47% 
Terry        42,870,710 0.507 0.495        -2.37% 
 
School Districts     
USD 457  
    General       297,198,374 20.000 20.000 0.00% 
USD 457         318,492,863 16.422 25.198     53.44% 
USD 363  
    General       167,386,233 20.000 20.000 0.00% 
USD 363         169,397,317 19.347 21.252 9.85% 
USD 102  
    General           4,132,314 20.000 20.000 0.00% 
USD 102          4,235,457 22.743 23.680 4.12% 
 
Drainage Districts     
DD 1        33,066,899   4.720 3.741      -20.74% 
DD 2        29,055,503   0.306 1.035     238.24% 
Sewer Districts     
SD #1          2,016,581 4.265 4.263        -0.05% 
SD #2          4,553,002 5.040 5.041 0.02% 
SD #3                        0 0.000 0.000 0.00% 
Watershed Districts      
Pawnee        12,000,943 3.451 3.510 1.71% 
James Draw                      0 0.000 0.000 0.00% 

TAX UNIT TOWNSHIP OR CITY TOTAL LEVY 
001 Garden City                 142.056 
002 Garden City DD2         143.091 
003 Garden City DD1         145.797 
   
005 Holcomb                   156.366 
006 Holcomb DD1 160.107 
 GARFIELD  
010 G 102 PWD 108.169 
015 G 457 PWD                109.687 
020 G 457                    106.177 
 PLEASANT VALLEY  
025 PV 457                   105.268 
030 PV 457 DD2               106.303 
035 PV 457 PWD                108.778 
 TERRY  
040 T 457                   104.695 
045 T 457 JWD                   104.695 
050 T 363 JWD                   104.742 
055 T 363                     104.742 
 SHERLOCK  
060 S 363                  105.033 
063 S 363 DD1                  108.774 
065 S 363 JWD                  105.033 
 GARDEN CITY  
070 GC 363 JWD              105.453 
073 GC 363 JWD DD1      109.194 
075 GC 363                   105.453 
080 GC 363 DD2               106.488 
085 GC 457 DD2               106.441 
090 GC 457                     105.406 
093 GC 457 DD1               109.147 
095 GC 457 NWID             105.406 
100 GC 457 SD1               109.669 
105 GC 457 DD2 SD1       110.704 
106 GC 457 SD2               110.447 
107 GC 457 SD3               105.406 
108 GC 457 DD2 SD3       106.441 
 PIERCEVILLE  
110 P 457                 106.706 
115 P 457 PWD                110.216 
120 P 457 DD2                 107.741 
 IVANHOE  
125 I 457                 104.702 
130 I 363                 104.749 

2009 TOTAL COMBINED LEVIES IN DOLLARS                   
PER $1000 VALUATION  
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PROPERTY CLASS  VALUATION  TAX 
      
REAL ESTATE      
  Residential    $ 119,433,512   $     15,718,397.19  
   
Agriculture    $   20,064,668   $       2,136,996.63  
   
Vacant Lots    $     1,763,652  $          230,381.77  
   
Other                  $       404,571  $            48,806.67  
   
Not-for-Profit    $       174,805   $            22,386.47  
   
Industrial & Commercial    $  87,460,731   $     11,239,534.77  
TOTAL REAL ESTATE   $ 229,301,939   $     29,396,855.95  
      
 
PERSONAL PROPERTY                $   22,442,987   $       2,647,255.28  
      
 
MINERAL LEASEHOLD                $ 149,595,568   $    15,739,734.21  
      
 
STATE ASSESSED UTILITIES  $   96,373,788   $     10,266,230.64  
      
 
TOTAL ALL PROPERTY                $ 497,714,282   $    58,050,076.08  

                                                    State of Kansas    
                                County of Finney     

      
I, ELSA ULRICH, COUNTY CLERK IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND   
STATE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND  
CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 2009.  

    
     



State Levies:    K.S.A. Levy            Revenue 
Valuation:  $        497,737,642       
   Education Building   76-6b01 1.000  $          496,674.44  
   State Institutions Building   76-6b04 0.500  $          248,337.22  
TOTAL            1.500  $          745,011.66  

2009 TAX LEVIES FOR FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS   In Dollars per $1,000 Valuation

County Levies:    K.S.A. Levy            Revenue 
Valuation:  $        497,737,642       
   General     79-1946 17.645  $       8,763,818.18  
   Road and Bridge     70-1947   7.087  $       3,519,930.83  
   Bond & Interest      10-113   0.000  $                       .00  
   Aging     12-1680   0.712  $          353,632.04  
   Ambulance    65-6113   1.863  $          925,304.26  
   Employee Benefit               12-16, 102   4.817  $       2,392,480.10  
   Economic Development   19-4102   0.216  $          107,281.83  
   Fair/Fairgrounds        2-129   0.911  $          452,470.11  
   Health       65-204   0.991  $          492,204.13  
   Historical Museum   19-2651   0.371  $          184,266.20  
   Library     12-1220   1.618  $          803,618.95  
   Mental Retardation   19-4004     0.557  $          276,647.69  
   Noxious Weed      2-1318   0.531  $          263,734.02  
TOTAL      37.319  $     18,535,388.34  

Community College:   K.S.A. Levy            Revenue 
Valuation:  $         497,737,642       
Garden City       
   General     71-204 19.121  $       9,496,909.33  
   Capital Outlay    71-501   1.062  $          527,467.97  
TOTAL      20.183  $     10,024,377.30  
 
CITIES:     K.S.A. Levy            Revenue 
Valuation:  $        149,519,224       
GARDEN CITY       
   General     79-1952 22.072  $       3,290,517.42  
   Airport       03-113   2.816  $          419,812.32  
   Bond & Interest      10-113   7.984  $       1,190,263.33  
   Employee Benefit               12-16,102   0.000  $                       .00    
   Building     12-1737   0.000  $                       .00    
TOTAL GARDEN CITY    32.872  $       4,900,593.07  
 
Valuation:  $            8,440,806   K.S.A. Levy            Revenue 
HOLCOMB       
   General       79-1952 51.333  $          432,148.49  
   Bond & Interest        10-113   0.000  $                       .00    
TOTAL HOLCOMB       51.333  $          432,148.49  
 
       
RECREATION:        K.S.A. Levy            Revenue 
Valuation:  $        149,519,224       
GARDEN CITY                   12-1927 4.984  $          743,020.16  
 
USD 363       
   Recreation  $        176,992,584     72-1927 3.505  $          620,148.00  
   Recreation Employee Benefit  12-1928/75-6110 0.488  $            86,343.00  
TOTAL                    3.993  $          706,491.00  

2009 TAX LEVIES FOR FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS   In Dollars per $1,000 Valuation 

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTS:  K.S.A. Levy               Revenue 
Valuation:  $       315,393,909       
USD 457       
   General - ($294,099,729)   72-6409 20.000  $           5,881,994.71  
   Supplemental General   72-6435 13.121  $           4,138,283.47  
   Bond & Interest    10-113   8.077  $           2,547,436.69  
   Capital Outlay    72-8803   4.000  $           1,261,575.59  
TOTAL                     45.198  $         13,829,290.46  
 
Valuation:  $       176,932,368    K.S.A. Levy                Revenue 
USD 363       
   General - ($174,900,087)   72-6409 20.000  $           3,498,001.99  
   Bond & Interest    10-113   6.404  $           1,133,074.91  
   Capital Outlay    72-8803   3.502  $              619,617.14  
   Supplemental General   72-6435 11.346  $           2,007,474.73  
TOTAL      41.252  $           7,258,168.77  
 
Valuation:  $           4,348,011   K.S.A. Levy                Revenue 
USD 102       
   General - ($4,244,797)   72-6409 20.000  $                84,895.95  
   Bond & Interest    10-113   8.813  $                38,319.02  
   Supplemental General   72-6435 14.867  $                64,641.88  
   Capital Outlay    72-8803   0.000  $                           .00    
TOTAL      43.680  $              187,856.85  

TOWNSHIPS:       
Valuation:    $         82,779,865   K.S.A. Levy              Revenue 
Garden City       
   Fire     79-1962 1.206       $                99,311.37  
 
Valuation:    $         10,169,579   K.S.A. Levy              Revenue 
Garfield       
   General     79-1962 0.872  $                  8,853.86  
   Fire     79-1962 1.105  $                11,219.64  
TOTAL      1.977  $                20,073.50  
 
Valuation:    $         50,847,237   K.S.A. Levy                Revenue 
Ivanhoe       
   Fire     79-1962 0.502  $                25,497.43  
 
Valuation:    $         16,219,003   K.S.A. Levy                Revenue 
Pierceville       
   General     79-1962 1.696  $                27,427.19  
   Fire     79-1962 0.810  $                13,099.06  
TOTAL      2.506  $                40,526.25  
 
Valuation:    $           6,304,695   K.S.A. Levy                Revenue 
Pleasant Valley       
   Fire     79-1962 1.068  $                 6,727.67  
 
Valuation:    $       144,235,389   K.S.A. Levy                Revenue 
Sherlock       
   Fire     79-1962 0.786  $             113,323.11  
 
Valuation:    $         37,662,650   K.S.A. Levy                 Revenue 
Terry       
   Fire     79-1962 0.495  $               18,637.86  


